SOUTH DAKOTA

\ South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Snow (Tripp) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
2018 Bluegill 355 Adult Introductory
2018 Yellow Perch 635 Adult 8.9 Introductory
2018 Yellow Perch 1,800 Adult 12.1 Introductory
2018 Yellow Perch 690 Adult 13.6 Introductory
2018 Yellow Perch 1,365 Adult 13.7 Introductory
2018 Yellow Perch 2,808 Adult 16.6 Introductory
2008 Northern Pike 41 Adult 4.0 Winterkill
2005 Largemouth Bass 25 Juvenile 25 Winterkill
2004 Black Crappie 230 Adult 4.0 Winterkill
2004 Bluegill 58 Adult 4.0 Winterkill
2001 Northern Pike 38,000 Fry Winterkill
2001 Yellow Perch 200 Adult 2.0 Winterkill
1999 Northern Pike 7,600 Fingerling

1999 Yellow Perch 750 Adult

1997 Largemouth Bass 112 Adult

1993 Largemouth Bass 22 Adult

1993 Northern Pike 6,000 Small

1991 Northern Pike 6,000 Fingerling

1990 Yellow Perch 2,800 Adult

1989 Northern Pike 6,000 Fingerling

1989 Yellow Perch 150 Adult

1989 Yellow Perch 1,400 Fingerling

1988 Northern Pike 75,000 Fry

1987 Yellow Perch 3,800 Fingerling

1985 Bluegill 79 Adult

1985 Largemouth Bass 49 Adult

1982 Largemouth Bass 30 Adult

1982 Northern Pike 60,000 Fry

1982 Yellow Perch 1,000 Adult

1980 Largemouth Bass 110 Adult

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



1980
1978
1978
1977
1977
1977
1956
1955
1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1951

Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Fathead Minnow
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Channel Catfish
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Bluegill
Fathead Minnow
Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch

Largemouth Bass

525
3
349
1,800
120,000
47
500
50
8,400
950
100
19,200
75
4,900
50

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

Report Created: 1/19/2025



