

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Snow (Tripp) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock	Fish Size	Fish Per	Stock Purpose
	-	Number*		Pound	•
2018	Bluegill	355	Adult		Introductory
2018	Yellow Perch	635	Adult	8.9	Introductory
2018	Yellow Perch	1,800	Adult	12.1	Introductory
2018	Yellow Perch	690	Adult	13.6	Introductory
2018	Yellow Perch	1,365	Adult	13.7	Introductory
2018	Yellow Perch	2,808	Adult	16.6	Introductory
2008	Northern Pike	41	Adult	4.0	Winterkill
2005	Largemouth Bass	25	Juvenile	2.5	Winterkill
2004	Black Crappie	230	Adult	4.0	Winterkill
2004	Bluegill	58	Adult	4.0	Winterkill
2001	Northern Pike	38,000	Fry		Winterkill
2001	Yellow Perch	200	Adult	2.0	Winterkill
1999	Northern Pike	7,600	Fingerling		
1999	Yellow Perch	750	Adult		
1997	Largemouth Bass	112	Adult		
1993	Largemouth Bass	22	Adult		
1993	Northern Pike	6,000	Small		
1991	Northern Pike	6,000	Fingerling		
1990	Yellow Perch	2,800	Adult		
1989	Northern Pike	6,000	Fingerling		
1989	Yellow Perch	150	Adult		
1989	Yellow Perch	1,400	Fingerling		
1988	Northern Pike	75,000	Fry		
1987	Yellow Perch	3,800	Fingerling		
1985	Bluegill	79	Adult		
1985	Largemouth Bass	49	Adult		
1982	Largemouth Bass	30	Adult		
1982	Northern Pike	60,000	Fry		
1982	Yellow Perch	1,000	Adult		
1980	Largemouth Bass	110	Adult		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

^{*}Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

1980	Yellow Perch	525	Adult
1978	Northern Pike	3	Adult
1978	Yellow Perch	349	Adult
1977	Fathead Minnow	1,800	Adult
1977	Northern Pike	120,000	Fry
1977	Yellow Perch	47	Adult
1956	Channel Catfish	500	Fingerling
1955	Yellow Perch	50	Adult
1953	Black Bullhead	8,400	Adult
1953	Black Crappie	950	Adult
1953	Bluegill	100	Adult
1953	Fathead Minnow	19,200	Adult
1953	Largemouth Bass	75	Adult
1953	Yellow Perch	4,900	Adult
1951	Largemouth Bass	50	Adult

Report Created: 1/19/2025